Cleanfix Press Release:

CLEANFIX

Karl Hägele Passes Company Leadership to Next Generation



Steffen Hägele, Karl Hägele, Benjamin Hägele

Karl Hägele Passes Company Leadership to Next Generation

The joy with which Karl Hägele embraced every single day during his long and award-winning tenure will carry forward through Germany's Hägele GmbH and its sister companies around the world. These include Cleanfix North America Inc. in Canada and Cleanfix Makina in Turkey.

Karl Hägele recently retired from his management position, transferring sole ownership of the companies to CEO Benjamin Hägele. Likewise remaining as CEO is Steffen Hägele, also Karl's son. "I joyfully announce this transition," says Karl, "and am very grateful to all involved for this positive, successful and truly progressive restructuring."

As it has been since the very beginning, the focus of the Cleanfix teams will remain true to Karl's priorities of pristinely engineered solutions for true customer satisfaction. The state-of-the-art Cleanfix Reversible Fan and all associated company products have been researched, designed, developed, manufactured and continually refined to make the owners and operators of farming, construction and processing equipment as productive and successful as possible. This legacy remains the driving force for every Cleanfix team member throughout the world.

To learn more about the revolutionary Cleanfix systems for engine cooling and radiator cleaning, visit www.cleanfix.org

Creator: TW Release date: 06/2021 Page 1 / 1